RJ RELAYS
(ARJ)
SMD RELAYS
WITH 8GHz CAPABILITIES
14.0
.551
9.00
.354

12 ARJ22A12 ARJ22A12Z 9 9 12.5 960 150 13.2
24 ARJ22A24 ARJ22A24Z 18 18 6.3 3,840 150 26.4
ORDERING INFORMATION
2Ex. ARJ
Contact arrangement Terminal shapeOperating function Packing styleCoil voltage (DC)
Nil: Standard PC board terminal
A: Surface-mount terminal
2: 2 Form C 0: Single side stable
2: 2 coil latching
Nil: Carton packing
X: Tape end reel packing
    (picked from 1/2/3-pin side)
Z: Tape and reel packing (picked
from 6/7/8-pin side)
03 : 3V
4H: 4.5V
12 : 12V
24 : 24V
Note: Tape and reel packing symbol “-Z” is not marked on the relay. “X” type tape and reel packing (picked from 1/2/3-pin side) is
         also available. Suffix “X” instead of “Z”.
RJ (ARJ)
DIMENSIONS
1. Standard PC board terminal
General tolerance:
±
0.3
±
.012
3Better HF characteristics
    may be obtained when this
    portion is soldered with
    PC board ground.
1All bottom surface of the base should be
    touched closely or soldered with PC board
    ground.
24 ribs should be soldered
    with PC board ground.
10.6
.417
12.2
.480
14.0
.551
0.50
.020 8.89
.350
12.70
.500
0.40
.016
7.62
.300
3.81
.150
0.50
.020
9.00
.354
11.40
.449
0.20
.008
A
10.4
.409
3.50
.138 8.20
.323
6.36